

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7923/2006

(From the final order dated 09/09/2005 in WP No. 2830/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RASHID

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8333 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8783 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, AAG

Mr. A.Krishnan, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, three

weeks time is granted for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master