

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2171 OF 2007

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RASHID

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2172 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2173 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2011 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks, as prayed for.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master